

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 165 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1317 OF 2015

Tarun Chimanlal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Satish Chimanlal Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2074 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 165 OF 2016

Tarun Chimanlal ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Satish Chimanlal ShahRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38542 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 165 OF 2016

Hansa H ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Satish Chimanlal ShahRESPONDENT

Mr. Deeshank Doshi i/b B Amin & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Yash Momaya a/w Adv. Dhanashree Gaikaiwari i/b

Bilawala & Co. for the Defendant No. 1

Mr. Prerak A. Sharma for the Intervenor.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)